CLASS INFORMATION SHEET - Summer 2024

CLASS: COS 523 — Evangelism
TEACHER: Rev. Dr. Winston Worrell
FORMAT: This class is fully online (Zoom classes only)

STEP 1: Pre-Requisite Classes
You must have completed at least these classes before taking COS 523:

e COS 121 - Bible I: Introduction
e COS 122 - Theological Heritage I: Introduction

STEP 2: Check your personal, professional, and church calendars
Below are the class sessions required for you to attend. All classes meet over Zoom.

o Thursday, June 13 7:00pm - 8:30pm EST
o Saturday, June 22 9:00am — 11:00am EST
o Saturday, July 6 9:00am —11:00am EST
o Saturday, July 13 9:00am —11:00am EST
o Thursday, July 18 7:00pm - 8:00pm EST
o Saturday, August 3 9:00am —11:00am EST
o Thursday, August 8 7:00pm - 8:30pm EST
o Thursday, August 15 7:00pm - 9:00pm EST
o Saturday, August 24 9:00am —11:00am EST

STEP 3: Understand the requirements to be in an online class at Emory COS
o You must have access to a high-speed internet connection for each Zoom class
session (no dial-up connections)
o Each student must have their own desktop or laptop computer with which to
participate (no tablets, no phones). One student per device.
o You must have audio and video capabilities on your computer (we need to be able
to SEE and HEAR you).

STEP 4: Register
Registration for the summer semester opens at 8:00am EST on Monday, April 15.

The link to the registration form will be available on our website at that time:
https://candler.emory.edu/academic-programs/united-methodist-course-of-study/cos-

classes-emory-campus/
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